Facilitator Id
FJ20240067
FJ20240066
FJ20240065
FJ20240064
FJ20240063
FJ20240062
FJ20240061
FJ20240060
FJ20240059
FJ20240058
FJ20240057
FJ20240056
FJ20240055
FJ20240054
FJ20240053
FJ20240052
FJ20240051
FJ20240050
FJ20240049
FJ20240048
FJ20240047
FJ20240046
FJ20240045
FJ20240044
FJ20240043
FJ20240042
FJ20240041
FJ20240040
FJ20240039
FJ20240038
FJ20240037
FJ20240036
FJ20240035
FJ20240034
FJ20240033
FJ20240032
FJ20240031
FJ20240030
FJ20240029
FJ20240028
FJ20240027
FJ20240026
FJ20240025
FJ20240024

Facilitation Centre Name
GDC Bhaderwah
Govt.Degree college Kilhotran Bhalessa

Doda
Doda

Govt.DY.SP Aman Thakur Memorial Degree college Kasti¢ Doda

GDC Thathri

MAM College

Govt Degree College RS Pura

Govt. College 0f Engineering and Technology, Jammu
Government Degree College Khour

Gdc Paloura (Mishriwala)

Government college for women Parade Ground Jammu
Govt. Degree College, Jindrah

Government Degree College Sidhra

GDC Akhnoor

GDC Nagrota

Govt. College for Women Bhagwati Nagar Jammu
GDC kunjwani/sainik colony

Govt. Degree College Marh

Govt. Degree College Bishnah

PSPS Govt College for Women, Gandhi Nagar Jammu
Govt. SPMR College of Commerce, Jammu

Govt. Gandhi Memorial Science College Jammu
Govt. GLDM Degree College Hiranagar

GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN KATHUA
Government Degree College, Marheen

Government degree college MAHANPUR

Gdc Bani

GDC BILLAWAR

Government Degree College (Boys) Kathua

Govt. Degree College Ramkote

GDC Chatroo

GDC Kishtwar

GDC Kishtwar

Govt Degree College Kishtwar

SKC GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE POONCH
Government Degree College Mendhar

Govt. Degree College Surankote

GDC MANDI

GDC MANDI

Government Degree College Kotranka

Govt Degree college kalakote

Govt Degree College Budhal

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE THANNAMANDI
Govt.Degree College Sunderbani

Government Degree College Rajouri

Doda
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Jammu
Kathua
Kathua
Kathua
Kathua
Kathua
Kathua
Kathua
Kathua
Kishtwar
Kishtwar
Kishtwar
Kishtwar
Poonch
Poonch
Poonch
Poonch
Poonch
Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri

Facilitator Nodal Officer
Dr.Ajaz Ahmed Wani

Dr Muddasser nazar
Dr.Sumit Kotwal

Prof. Arshad Ayoub

Dr. Namita Singh

Sankait Gupta

Dr. Raman Gupta

Dr. Rashmi Sharma

Moni Mehra

Shivali Rattan

Dr. Shamim Ahemad
Deepak Kumar

Dr. Shammi Kumar

Dr Desh Bandhu Sharma
Dr. Preeti Salathia
Shafquat Ahmed

Anjana chib

Dr. Sunil Kumar Saliada
Neetu Raina

Prof. Sanjeev Verma

Dr. Parshotam Singh Manhas
Surinder kumar

Mr. Sachin Jeet Singh
Anoop Sharma
Dr.Mohinder Nath Sharma
Prof Naseeb Kr Bhagat
PROF PARVEEN KUMAR
Deepak Gupta

Prof. Pankaj Nandan
Chander Parkash

Akhtar Rasool Malik

Prof Akhter Rasool

Prof Akhtar Rasool Malik
Prof. Tehseen Abas Khan
Dr. MOHD JAMEEL

Prof. Rizwan Ahmed

Prof. Mohd Araf

Satinder pal Singh
Anayat Ullah Khan

Dr Mohd Ali Shahbaz
Qumar Rabani Chowdhary
DR. GULSHAN RASHID
Prof.Rajat Bhardwaj

Prof. Yasir Choudhary

Mobile No

9419910916
9018301945
9419263226
9419146895
9419139015
9419211446
9419724322
9419108122
9419128335
94191 03074
9419356459
9419262774
9419203086
9469853316
9419214407
9419862447
9419768608
9419202845
9419102359
9419119869
9419104522
9419194244
9419163028
9419254408
9419268301
9419119435
9419207800
9419152050
9419366245
9419933933
9419154591
9419154591
9419154591
9419601920
9419246744
1965231231
9469200995
9469200995
7006342205
9419138385
8803500141
9419172576
9419134841
9419171895

List of Facilitation cum Document Verification Center of JAMMU Division under SSS J&K and Ladakh for AY 2024-25
F. Address

Facilitator Email
principalgdcbhaderwah@gmail.com
principalgdckilhotran@gmail.com
gdckastigarhO1l@gmail.com
principal.thathri@gmail.com
mamcollege1954@rediffmail.com
gdcrspura@gmail.com
gcet_jammul994@rediffmail.com
gdckhourj@gmail.com
Principalgdc_paloura@yahoo.co.in
Principalgcwparade@gmail.com
gdcjindrah@gmail.com
principalgdcsidhra@gmail.com
principalgdcakhnoor@gmail.com
gdcnagrota@gmail.com
gcwbnl9@gmail.com
gdckunjwanil9@gmail.com
gdc.marh@gmail.com
gdcbishnah@gmail.com
principalgcwgandhinagar@gmail.com
principal.spmrcollege@gmail.com
principalggm@gmail.com
hiranagargdc@gmail.com
womencollegekathua@gmail.com
gdcmarheen@gmail.com
principalgdcmahanpur@gmail.com
gdcbani08@gmail.com
gdcbillawar2005@gmail.com
gdckathual961@gmail.com
gdcramkote2019@gmail.com g
gdcchatroo@gmail.com
gdckishtwar@gmail.com
gdckishtwar@gmail.com
gdckishtwar@gmail.com
degreecollegepoonch@gmail.com
principalgdcmendhar@gmail.com
principalgdcskt@gmail.com
degreecollegemandi@gmail.com
degreecollegemandi@gmail.com
gdckotranka@gmail.com
Gdckalakotell@gmail.com
dcbbudhal@gmail.com
gdcthannamandi@yahoo.com
gdcsbn6é@gmail.com
gdcrajouri@gmail.com



FJ20240023
FJ20240022
FJ20240021
FJ20240020
FJ20240019
FJ20240018
FJ20240017
FJ20240016
FJ20240015
FJ20240014
FJ20240013
FJ20240012
FJ20240011
FJ20240010
FJ20240009
FJ20240008
FJ20240007
FJ20240006
FJ20240005
FJ20240004
FJ20240003
FJ20240002
FJ20240001
FJ20240000

Govt.Degree College Nowshera

Govt Degree college kalakote

Govt. Degree College, Darhal

SG GDC Doongi

Gdc ukhral

GDC Batote

Govt.Degree College Ramban
Govt.Degree College GOOL

Govt Degree College Banihal
Government Degree College Dharmari
Govt Degree College, Reasi

GDC Pouni

Government Degree College Sarh Bagga, Mahore
Government Degree College, Katra
Govt. Degree College Ramgarh

Govt Degree College Ghagwal

GDC PURMANDAL

Govt. Degree College Vijaypur
Government Degree College Ramnagar
Govt Degree College Chenani

Govt degree College Majalta

Govt. College for Women Udhampur
Govt. Degree College, Udhampur
GDC Neeli Nallah

Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri
Ramban
Ramban
Ramban
Ramban
Ramban
Reasi
Reasi
Reasi
Reasi
Reasi
Samba
Samba
Samba
Samba
Udhampur
Udhampur
Udhampur
Udhampur
Udhampur
Udhampur

Prof. Harpal Singh

Dr Mohd Ali Shahbaz
Dr. Mohd Akhlaq
Ahsan Ahmed

Iftikhar Hussain lone
Assistant Professor Sunil Kumar
Prof. Aditya Sharma

Dr Ajay Sharma

Asif Ahmed Kamgar
Dr. Safeer Ahmad Bhat
Dr Satish Kumar

Prof Bishan Dass

Ajaz Ahmed

Prof. Mohd. Younus
Prof. Sandeep Kumari
Prof. Ramzan Ali

Prof. Lakshmi Sohan
Poonam Kundan
Parminder Kumar Khanganiae
Prof Shobha Rani
Naresh kumar

Dr. Mool Raj

Dr.Ashok Kumar
Rekha Sharma

9419256701
9419138385
7006787144
9419201061
9419167545
9419201066
9419167464
9419993941
9419993725
9419999805
9419156980
8469154254
9419255646
9419017148
9419377430
9419285320
9419685853
9419268864
9419175876
9469406244
9419295246
9419160907
9419160428
9419798831

gdcnowshera@gmail.com
Gdckalakotell@gmail.com
darhalgdc@gmail.com
gdcdoongii@gmail.com
gdcukhrall9@gmail.com
gdcbatote19@gmail.com
principalgdcramban@gmail.com
principalgdcgool@gmail.com
gdc.banihal@yahoo.com
gdcdharmari2008@gmail.com
principalgdcreasi20@gmail.com
Principalgdcpouni@gmail.com
gdcmahore@gmail.com
gdckatra@gmail.com
gdcramgarh@gmail.com
gdcghagwal2019@gmail.com
gdcpurmandal@gmail.com
gdcvijaypur@gmail.com
principalgdcramnagar@yahoo.com
principalgdcchenani@yahoo.com
principalgdcmajalta@gmail.com
Gewudhampur@gmail.com
principal@gdcudhampur.in
gdcneelinallah2019@gmail.com



